•	07-07-	2005 📭	cket No.: 4199	2-00544	JUN 24
FORM PTO-1895 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)			U.\$. C		T OF COMMI
CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03	I SERIES HER ELIZABETH				•
Tab settings → → ▼ V	103035	AUGUS - N		▼	▼
To the Honorable Director of the United States	Patent and Trademar				or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies):     Robert Anderson		2. Name and address	or receiving pa	my(les):	
		Name: Lockheed N	fartin Corporat	ion	
		Address: 6801 Roc	kledge Drive		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes 🖾 No			<del></del>	20
3. Nature of conveyance:				-	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 N	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name	City: Bethesda		State/Prov	.: <u>MD</u>
☐ Other	·	Country: United Str	ites	ZIP: 2081	7
Execution Date: July 11, 2003		Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es)	□ Yes	⊠ No
If this document is being filed together w Patent Application No. Filing da		B. Patent No.		* ************************************	. 6, 2003
	ate	B. Patent No.		4 200 \$ 500	. 0, 2003
Patent Application No. Filing da	ate Additional numbers			v in British	0, 2003
	Additional numbers rrespondence	B. Patent No.	(s)		
Patent Application No. Filing da  5. Name and address of party to whom cor	Additional numbers rrespondence	B. Patent No.	olications and p	alents invo	
Patent Application No. Filing da  5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers rrespondence	B. Patent No.	Dications and p	atents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kent A. Fischmann  Registration No. 35,511	Additional numbers rrespondence	B. Patent No.	Dications and p	alents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kent A. Fischmann  Registration No. 35,511  Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BRI	Additional numbers rrespondence	B. Patent No.	ofications and p	atents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kent A. Fischmann  Registration No. 35,511  Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BRI  3151 South Vaughn Way	Additional numbers rrespondence	B. Patent No.	olications and p 0.41):excess or insulted to deposit a e charged to de	atents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kent A. Fischmann  Registration No. 35,511  Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BRI  3151 South Vaughn Way  Suite 411	Additional numbers rrespondence	B. Patent No.	olications and p 0.41):excess or insulted to deposit a e charged to de	atents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kent A. Fischmann  Registration No. 35,511  Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BRI  3151 South Yaughn Way  Suite 411  City: Aurora  State	Additional numbers rrespondence :  EYFOGLE LLP	B. Patent No.	Dications and post.  8.41):excess or insulted to deposit a charged to dember:	40.00 fficiency shaccount	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kent A. Fischmann  Registration No. 35,511  Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BRI  3151 South Yaughn Way  Suite 411  City: Aurora  State	Additional numbers rrespondence :  EYFOGLE LLP  b/Prov.; CO 80014	B. Patent No.	Dications and post.  8.41):excess or insulted to deposit a charged to dember:	40.00 fficiency shaccount	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kent A. Fischmann  Registration No. 35,511  Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BRI  3151 South Yaughn Way  Suite 411  City: Aurora  State	Additional numbers rrespondence :  EYFOGLE LLP  N/Prov.; CO 80014	B. Patent No.	plications and places or insulated to deposit a charged to dember:	atents invo	olved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kent A, Fischmann  Registration No. 35,511  Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BRI  3151 South Vaughn Way  Suite 411  City: Aurora States  Country: United States ZIP:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief,	Additional numbers rrespondence :  EYFOGLE LLP  N/Prov.; CO 80014	B. Patent No.	of this page if paylors and any attach	atents invo	olved: 1  nould be  unt  account)
5. Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed:  Name: Kent A, Fischmann  Registration No. 35,511  Address: MARSH FISCHMANN & BRI  3151 South Vaughn Way  Suite 411  City: Aurora States  Country: United States ZIP:  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.  Kent A, Fischmann  Name of Person Signing	Additional numbers rrespondence EYFOGLE LLP  A/Prov.; CO 80014  DO NOT	B. Patent No.	plications and place.  3.41):	atents invo	olved: 1  nould be  unt  account)

PAGE 4/8 \* RCVD AT 6/24/2005 5:50:11 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:720 406 0520 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-14

**REEL: 016739 FRAME: 0996** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert Anderson, 1255 East Phillips Place, Littleton, Colorado 80122, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "MATCHED DETECTOR/CHANNELIZER WITH ADAPTIVE THRESHOLD", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 41992-00544 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Lockheed Martin Corporation having a place of business at 6801 Rockledge Dr., Bethesda, MD 20817, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Lockheed Martin Corporation and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignce.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 7-11-03

STATE OF COLORCIDO COUNTY OF Je Herse

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert Anderson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 10 day of July

-2-

PAGE 6/8 \* RCVD AT 6/24/2005 5:50:11 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:720 406 0520 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-14

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016739 FRAME: 0998**